
FINAL STANDINGS 

 

33
rd

 Annual Old Stompin’ Ground Runaround 

October 5,
 
2019 

 

 
Overall Male winner – George Kattan (19:56) 

Overall Female winner – Quinn Kurasz (24:10) 

 

15 and under male: 1
st
 – Mathew Sadler                female: 1

st
 – Eliza Bernards 

                                2
nd

 – Sherman Bernards                       2
nd

 – Esther Bernards 

                                3
rd

 – Kollin Knupp                              3
rd

 – Jesse Trost 

 

16 – 22 yrs. male:  1
st
 – Joshua Cook                        female:  1

st
 –  

                               2
nd

 – Keegan Norris                                  2
nd

 –  

                               3
rd

 – Mason Westen     3
rd

 –  

 

23 – 29 yrs. male:  1
st
 – Phillip Dukes                         female:  1

st
 – Colette Norris 

                               2
nd

 –        2
nd

 – Jenna Jarke 

                               3
rd

 –                3
rd

 –  

 

30 – 39 yrs. male:  1
st
 – Patrick Kolata    female:  1

st
 – Abby Fansler 

         2
nd

 – John Mannix         2
nd

 – Ann Reus 

         3
rd

 – John Venzon       3
rd

 – Kerri Trost 

 

40 – 49 yrs. male:  1
st
 – Joe Brenner     female:  1

st
 – Kara Hammond 

         2
nd

 – Craig Burns        2
nd

 – Diana Kurasz 

               3
rd

 – Sebastian Szyjka       3
rd

 – Charlotte Clark 

 

50 – 59 yrs. male:  1
st
 – William Hoon    female:  1

st
 – Julia Burns 

         2
nd

 – John Dukes        2
nd

 – Beth Dukes 

         3
rd

 – Martin Abraham       3
rd

 – Patty Gustafson 

 

60 and over male:  1
st
 – Ron Custer     female:  1

st
 – Polly Radosh 

         2
nd

 – Leroy Tappe       2
nd

 – Brenda Martin 

         3
rd

 – James Martin       3
rd

 – Louise Jarke 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RUNNERS 

 

1761 George Kattan 19:56 22 M WIU Student Macomb, IL 

1450 Joshua Cook 20:30 22 M WIU Student Macomb, IL 

1771 Mathew Sadler 21:37 13 M General Public Macomb, IL 

1482 Keegan Norris 21:51 13 M General Public Bushnell, IL 

1753 Mason Westen 22:17 19 M WIU Student Macomb, IL 

1767 William Hoon 22:26 55 M Administrative Macomb, IL 

1445 Sherman Bernards 22:30 14 M General Public Macomb, IL 

1447 Joe Brenner 22:53 40 M 02 North Aurora, IL 

1763 Craig Burns 24:01 49 M 95 MS '08 Macomb, IL 

1777 Quinn Kurasz 24:10 13 F General Public Macomb, IL 

1473 Patrick Kolata 24:24 30 M 11 Macomb, IL 

1770 Abby Fansler 24:24 37 F General Public Avon, IL 

1457 John Dukes 24:35 57 M 84 Mt. Prospect, IL 

1764 Julia Burns 24:38 50 F 92 MS-ED '06 Macomb, IL 

1456 Beth Dukes 24:40 56 F 86 Mt. Prospect, IL 

1497 Sebastian Szyjka 24:52 43 M 99 MS-ED '04 Macomb, IL 

1762 Ron Custer 24:58 65 M General Public Galesburg, IL 

1472 Kollin Knupp 25:09 9 M General Public Macomb, IL 

1477 John Mannix 25:13 32 M 14 Bushnell, IL 

1500 John Venzon 25:14 31 M 10 Peoria, IL 

1458 Patty Gustafson 25:22 59 F General Public Galesburg, IL 

1499 Teresa Thompson 25:43 56 F 01 Galesburg, IL 

1461 Jon Jones 26:27 49 M General Public Macomb, IL 

1453 Shari Connell 26:37 50 F General Public Macomb, IL 

1758 Kara Hammond 26:39 41 F 05  Macomb, IL 

1488 Ann Reus 26:40 37 F 04 Elgin, IL 

1783 Martin Abraham 27:24 58 M Administrative Macomb, IL 

1443 Eliza Bernards 27:45 12 F General Public Macomb, IL 

1775 Diana Kurasz 28:01 46 F General Public Macomb, IL 

1441 Jay Pittman 28:05 56 M 85 Tennessee, IL 

1470 Kaden Knupp 28:19 11 M General Public Macomb, IL 

1752 Troy Wear 28:27 8 M General Public Carthage, IL 

1751 Craig Wear 28:28 41 M General Public Carthage, IL 

1460 Lisa Hinman 28:48 58 F 82 Macomb, IL 

1442 Roy Albiani 28:59 57 M 84 Livermore, CA 

1444 Esther Bernards 29:21 9 F General Public Macomb, IL 

1446 Mark Bernards 29:21 45 M Faculty Macomb, IL 

1498 Leroy Tappe 29:22 64 M 77 Roseville, IL 

1784 Joel Gruver 29:22 29 M Faculty Macomb, IL 



1781 Kerri Trost 29:25 37 F     

1481 Colette Norris 29:36 24 F Grad Student Bushnell, IL 

1484 Stacie Petitgout 29:55 36 F 05 SSP '09 Macomb, IL 

1479 James Martin 29:55 69 M 72 Manhattan, IL 

1495 Joan Sommers 30:02 38 F 03 Macomb, IL 

1757 Stephan Wiecek 30:17  -- M 83 Roselle, IL 

1774 Jane Meiners 30:53 54 F General Public Varna, IL 

1493 Skip Skripps 31:00 68 M Retired Staff Macomb, IL 

1779 B. Wilson 31:08 -- F Faculty Macomb, IL 

1778 Charlotte Clark 31:08 45 F General Public Macomb, IL 

1455 Phillip Dukes 31:18 25 M General Public Mt. Prospect, IL 

1466 Kristy Keefe 31:26 39 F Faculty Macomb, IL 

1755 Polly Radosh 31:26 
66 F 

Retired 
Administration Good Hope, IL 

1448 Lori Bilbrey 31:47 51 F 90 MS-ED '96, 08 Macomb, IL 

1782 Shea Trost 32:24 43 M     

1467 Ryan Kitch 32:50 38 M 06 Avon, IL 

1478 Brenda Martin 32:55 68 F 73 Manhattan, IL 

1489 Sharon Schmalshof 33:31 54 F 87 Macomb, IL 

1480 Ken Nofziger 33:45 52 M 90 Mahomet, IL 

1759 Matthew Toland 33:58 -- M 05 MA '10 Moline, IL 

1454 Erin Church 34:06 40 F 02 Peoria, IL 

1471 Kody Knupp 34:12 7 M General Public Macomb, IL 

1469 Jana Knupp 34:16 38 F 02 Macomb, IL 

1465 Louise Jarke 34:21 60 F General Public Franklin Park, IL 

1468 Tracy Kitch 34:52 38 F 06 Avon, IL 

1464 Amy Killey 35:20 38 F 07 Sandwich, IL 

1780 Jesse Trost 35:22 12 F General Public   

1765 Melisa Wiecek 35:43 53 F General Public Roselle, IL 

1768 Deckle McLean 35:44 78 M General Public Macomb, IL 

1773 Amanda Meinert 35:44 30 F General Public Varna, IL 

1483 Denise Nelson 35:47 35 F     

1476 Erika Lowe Mullins 35:47 33 F 09 MSE '13 Chicago, IL 

1496 Shelli Stuart  36:01 51 F 90 MS-ED '06 Macomb, IL 

1772 Vianca Venugopalan 36:57 9 F General Public Macomb, IL 

1463 Jennifer Jones 38:33 49 F Faculty Macomb, IL 

1452 Tom Carper 44:40 72 M 82 Macomb, IL 

1486 Lawrence Pickett 46:20 56 M 85 MS-ED '00 Macomb, IL 

1776 Nick Knowles 46:22 43 M 02 MS '07 Macomb, IL 

1490 Christy Schnirring  47:39 48 F 92 Loami, IL 

1451 Charla Coombe 47:40 47 F 94 Arcola, IL 

1491 Emily Sevcik 49:12 34 F 08 Macomb, IL 



1492 London Sevcik 49:25 5 M General Public Macomb, IL 

1462 Jenna Jarke 50:12 29 F 10 Addison, IL 

1475 Scott Lawson 29:36:00 0 M 01 MS '08 Macomb, IL 

 


